






























































































https://prezi.com/view/kZOG3huL7R9bLA2d9vC9/?referral_token=pef3DnlnB3FN&utm_source=pdf_qr_code

Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Presentation to

MWRA Board of Directors

MWRA Fiscal Year 2027
Current Expense Budget (CEB)
Development Update

May 20, 2026



FY27 CEB - Notable Changes from the Spring Revisit

Direct Expenses Indirect Expenses

* Fringe Benefits * HEEC Cable
e Chemicals

* Maintenance

e Professional Services

e Other Services



FY27 CEB - Notable Changes from the Spring Revisit

Debt Service Revenue

* SRF * |nvestment Income
e Senior Debt

Subordinate Debt

e Defeasance

Debt Service Assistance



FY27 CEB

Advisory Board

e Cooperation throughout the budget process

e Staff will develop formal responses to the Advisory
Board’s comments and recommendations

e Staff will be back in June with a Draft Final
recommendation



FY27 CEB

Thank You!



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Presentation to

MWRA Board of Directors

Struvite, Sludge, Scum & Grit Removal Services
Moran Environmental Recovery, LLC
Contract WRA-5775

May 20, 2026



Struvite, Sludge and Scum Service Contract

e 2-year specialty services contract for
Struvite, Sludge and Scum blockage
removal

e MWRA staff are first response to
identify and remove blockages

e This contract provides support
services with specialized expertise
and equipment



Process Blockages

« Contract assists with severe
blockages throughout the
treatment plant

« Major issues caused by wipes

« Mostly affect Primary Clarifiers &
Residuals Complex

« Spending over S1 Million in
equipment repairs annually
related to flushable materials

10



Gravity Thickener Major Blockages

11



Impacts due to Wipes

12



Recommend award to Moran Environmental

e Moran Environmental Recovery LLC is the lowest responsible qualified
bidder out of 2 bids.

— Moran Environmental Recovery LLC $2,048,347 (10.2% < EE)
— Engineers Estimate (EE) 52,281,937
— Tradebe Environmental Services LLC $3,101,550 (51% > Moran)

e 26.7% cost increase from last contract, 16 % due to labor cost increase
e Increased 5-person crew from 150 days to 180 days
e Increased solids disposal from 800 tons to 1000 tons

13



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Presentation to

MWRA Board of Directors
Siphon and Junction Structure Rehabilitation
Design/ESDC
Contract 6224 Amendment 2

May 20, 2026



6224 Siphon and Junction Structure Rehabilitation

Rehabilitation of 40 siphon and
junction structures in 17 communities

. - SIPHON
{3ee Sheet NaS) l-l..t
sg 0 Sa
& lu QlF
- N :“é
=~ Q
N (S 3E
< ) *
i N

16



Work Includes:

e Site access improvements
e Structural repairs
 Flood protection upgrade

17



Contract History

e Contract 6224 Design/ESDC Awarded to Kleinfelder Northeast, Inc.
February 2020 $2,854,552.34 54 months

e Contract 6224 Amendment 1
November 2024 $145,690.43 36 months

e Contract 6225 Construction Awarded to National Water Main Cleaning Co.
March 2026 $9,682,000 21 months

18



Proposed Amendment 2

Contract 6224 Proposed Amendment 2
May 2026 $1,447,556.10 16 months

— Resident Engineering / Resident Inspection (RE/RI) Services includes
one Resident Engineer and one Resident Inspector to provide full-time
coverage to support the 21-month construction duration

— Independent field sampling and testing of construction materials during
construction in conjunction with Contractor’s quality control program

— Costs associated with 52 months of labor escalation due to extension of
contract as delays incurred in securing multiple easements and permits

19



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Presentation to

MWRA Board of Directors

Shaft 5 Building Improvements
Design/ESDC
Contract 7599 Amendment 2

May 20, 2026



Shaft 5 Building Improvements

e Building improvements: electrical, plumbing, roof replacement, brick repointing, windows
e Project put on hold in 2024 to complete higher priority work on site.

- Underground pump room was abandoned.
 Bid Documents updated per recent code changes and submitted on May 8, 2026.

22



Design Contract 7599 Amendment 2

« Proposed Amendment 2

- 42 months time extension to complete bid services,
construction services, one-year warranty

- $200,000 escalation for labor rates

Contract 7599 AMOUNT TIME

Original Contract $1,158,656 60 months
Amendment 1* $110,700 0 months
Amendment 2 $200,000 42 months

Total $1,469,356 102 months

* Approved under delegated authority

23



	Advisory Board Comments and Recommendations
	Fiscal Year 2027Current Expense Budget (CEB)Development Update
	Struvite, Sludge, Scum & Grit Removal Services LLCContract WRA-5775
	Siphon and Junction Structure Rehabilitation Design/ESDC Contract 6224 Amendment 2
	Shaft 5 Building Improvements Design/ESDC Contract 7599 Amendment 2



